



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY,
BENCH AT AURANGABAD.

912 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4526 OF 2024

PAWAN SAMBHAJI PAWAR AND OTHERS
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

Advocate for Applicants : Mr. Shaikh Abid R.
APP for Respondent/State : Mr.V.K. Kotecha

...
**CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
R.W.JOSHI, JJ.**

DATE : 19th NOVEMBER, 2024.

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned advocate for the applicants.
2. After disinclination is shown to grant any relief to applicant no.1 – husband; upon instructions, he seeks withdrawal of the application.
3. In view of the said statement, the application stands dismissed as withdrawn as against applicant no.1.
4. The matter to proceed in respect of relief claimed by applicant nos.2 to 7.
5. Issue notice to the respondents. Learned A.P.P. waives service of notice for respondent no.1. Notice of respondent no.2 is made returnable on 07/01/2025.

**[R.W. JOSHI]
JUDGE**

**[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE**