



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4219 OF 2024

RUSHALI JEEVAN BARDIYA AND ANOTHER
VERSUS
THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA AND ANOTHER

...

CORAM : SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI AND
HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR, JJ.

DATE : 26th SEPTEMBER, 2025.

ORDER :-

1. Due to paucity of time, the following matters are adjourned to the dates mentioned against them.
2. The interim relief / undertaking / statement, if any, in these matters shall continue till next date.

Matters	Date
50 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4219 OF 2024	25.11.2025
51 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4222 OF 2024	
52 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4256 OF 2024	
53 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4260 OF 2024	
54 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4287 OF 2024	
55 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4308 OF 2024	
56 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4313 OF 2024	
57 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4320 OF 2024	
58 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4328 OF 2024	
59 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4329 OF 2024	
60 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4332 OF 2024	
61 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4351 OF 2024	
62 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4419 OF 2024	
63 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4442 OF 2024	
64 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4526 OF 2024	
65 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4540 OF 2024	
66 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4563 OF 2024	
67 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4661 OF 2024	
68 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4842 OF 2024	



69 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4874 OF 2024 70 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4942 OF 2024 71 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4956 OF 2024 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 4820 OF 2024 72 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5017 OF 2024	25.11.2025
73 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 5019 OF 2024 74 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 253 OF 2020 75 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 332 OF 2020 76 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 756 OF 2020 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1724 OF 2020 IN WP/756/2020 77 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1568 OF 2020 78 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 211 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3317 OF 2023 IN WP/211/2021 79 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 213 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3315 OF 2023 IN WP/213/2021 80 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 671 OF 2021 81 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 690 OF 2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1423 OF 2021 IN WP/690/2021 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 1514 OF 2021 IN WP/690/2021 82 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1000 OF 2021 83 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1279 OF 2021 84 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 975 OF 2022 WITH CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1628 OF 2019 85 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1087 OF 2022 86 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1327 OF 2022 87 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1362 OF 2022 88 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1521 OF 2022 89 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1875 OF 2022 90 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1013 OF 2024 91 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1511 OF 2024 92 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 1755 OF 2024 93 CRIMINAL WRIT PETITION NO. 157 OF 2025 94 CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 3971 OF 2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 334 OF 2020 IN APPLN/3971/2019 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 765 OF 2023 WITH CRIMINAL APPLICATION NO. 848 OF 2023	26.11.2025

[HITEN S. VENEGAVKAR]
JUDGE

[SMT. VIBHA KANKANWADI]
JUDGE